Filad 11/14/22

Main Document

Docket #6756 Date Filed: 11/14/2022

18201512211150000000000002

Case 2:18-bk-20151-ER Doc 6756

Case 2	2:18-bk	-20151-ER	Doc 6756 Main Doc	Filed 11/14/22 Entered 11/14/22 11:26:12 Desc cument Page 2 of 4			
1	1.	The name of	the party mak	ing this Substitution of Attorney is <b>Health Plan of San</b>			
2		Mateo.					
3	2.	The name, a	ddress, telepho	one number and email address of the new attorney are:			
4		Kristina Paszek					
5	Deputy County Counsel's Office  San Mateo County Counsel's Office						
6	400 County Center, 6th Floor Redwood City, CA 94063 Tel: 650-363-4989						
7			il: kpaszek@sn				
8	3.	The new atto	orney appears i	in the above bankruptcy cases, including all matters relating to			
9		proof(s) of c	laim and reque	ests for payment of administrative expenses filed on behalf of			
10		Health Plan	of San Mateo.				
11	4.	The new atto	orney is substit	auted as attorney of record in place and instead of the present			
12		attorney:					
13				Kim LLP (formerly Keller & Benvenutti LLP)			
14	Peter J. Benvenutti (pbenvenutti@kbkllp.com)  Jane Kim (jkim@kbkllp.com)  Keith McDaniels (kmcdaniels@kbkllp.com)						
15	Keith McDaniels (kmcdaniels@kbkllp.com) 650 California St., 19 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, CA 94108						
16	Date:			HEALTH PLAN OF SAN MATEO			
17				By			
18				[Name]: [Title]:			
19	_						
20			ve substitution.				
21	Date:	November	14, 2022	KELLER BENVENUTTI KIM LLP			
22   23				By <u>/s/ Peter J. Benvenutti</u> Peter J. Benvenutti, Partner			
23	I am duly admitted to practice in this district. The above substitution is accepted.						
25		November		SAN MATEO COUNTY COUNSEL'S OFFICE			
26	Date.	1 to vemoci		Dr.			
27				By Kristina Paszek, Deputy County Counsel			
28							
∠0							

1	1.	The name of the party ma	king this Substitution of Attorney is Health Plan of San				
2	100	Mateo.					
3	2.	The name, address, teleph	one number and email address of the new attorney are:				
4		Kristina Paszek					
5		Deputy County Co San Mateo County	Counsel's Office				
6		400 County Cente Redwood City, CA	A 94063				
7		Tel: 650-363-498 Email: kpaszek@s	9				
8	3.		in the above bankruptcy cases, including all matters relating to				
9		proof(s) of claim and requ	nests for payment of administrative expenses filed on behalf of				
10		Health Plan of San Mateo					
11	4.	The new attorney is substi	ituted as attorney of record in place and instead of the present				
12		attorney:					
13		Keller Benvenutti	Kim LLP (formerly Keller & Benvenutti LLP)				
14		Peter J. Benvenutti (pbenvenutti@kbkllp.com) Jane Kim (jkim@kbkllp.com)					
15		Keith McDaniels ( 650 California St., San Francisco, CA	kmcdaniels@kbkllp.com) 19 <sup>th</sup> Floor				
16	Date:	November 10, 2022	HEALTH PLAN OF SAN MATEO				
17		_	By John m				
18			Patrick Curran, Chief Executive Officer				
19							
20	I conse	ent to the above substitution	n.				
21	Date:	November, 2022	KELLER BENVENUTTI KIM LLP				
22			By Isl Peter J. Benvenutti				
23		Acres as	Peter J. Benvenutti, Partner				
24	I am duly admitted to practice in this district. The above substitution is accepted.						
25	Date:	November <u>10</u> , 2022	SAN MATEO COUNTY COUNSEL'S OFFICE				
26			By Ke- A				
27		,	Kristina Paszek, Deputy County Counsel				
28							

Case 2:	18-bk-20151-ER Doc 6756 Filed 11/14/22 Entered 11/14/22 11:26:12 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 4						
	Main Document Page 4 of 4						
1	PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT						
2	I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is 650 California Street, 19 <sup>th</sup> Floor, San Francisco, CA 94108.						
3	A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled: SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY will NOT be						
4	served or was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner stated below: JUDGE'S COPY NOT REQUIRED PER THE CENTRAL GUIDE						
5	SUPPLEMENT TO BLR 5005-2(d), SEC. 2.2(F)						
6	1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): Pursuant to controlling General Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On November 14, 2022, I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that the following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below:						
7							
8	Samuel R Maizel on behalf of Post-Effective Date Debtors, <a href="mailto:samuel.maizel@dentons.com">samuel.maizel@dentons.com</a>						
9	<ul> <li>Tania M Moyron on behalf of Post-Effective Date Debtors, <a href="mailto:tania.moyron@dentons.com">tania.moyron@dentons.com</a></li> </ul>						
10	<ul> <li>Shirley Cho on behalf of Post-Effective Date Debtors, <a href="mailto:scho@pszjlaw.com">scho@pszjlaw.com</a></li> <li>James C. Behrens on behalf of Liquidating Trustee, <a href="mailto:jbehrens@milbank.com">jbehrens@milbank.com</a></li> </ul>						
11	<ul> <li>Hatty K Yip on behalf of U.S. Trustee, <a href="https://doi.org/10.300/j.gov">https://doi.org/10.300/j.gov</a></li> </ul>						
12	2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL: On November 14, 2022, I served the following persons and/or						
13	entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the judge will be						
14	completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.						
15	Post-Effective Date Debtor:  Verity Health System of California, Inc.  Liquidating Trustee  Howard Grobstein						
16	2040 E. Mariposa Ave.  El Segundo, CA 90245-5027  Grobstein Teeple LLP 6300 Canoga Avenue, Suite 1500W						
17	Woodland Hills, CA 91367						
18							
19	3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method for each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on (date), I served the following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in writing to such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as						
20							
21	follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.						
22	NONE						
23	I declare under penalty of						
24	perjury under the laws of the United States that the						
25	foregoing is true and correct.						
26	Date: November 14, 2022 Colin Mitsuoka Printed Name Signature						